	01-10-2003	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 8707.24 FICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2003 JAN -2 PM 3: 02 OMB No. 0651 PATEN	102334317	ENT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem thereof.	narks: Please record the attached original d	ocuments or copy
 Name of conveying party(ies): International Business Machines Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement[] Change of Name [] Other 	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: <u>Cadence Design Systems, Inc.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>2655 Seely Avenue</u> City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>95132</u>	
Execution Date: December 19, 2002.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5,796,990; 6,178,5	Io.(s) 5,546,408; 5,548,715; 5,691,990; 5,3 6,327,685; 6,442,723 attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and pa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00 [] Enclosed Check No. [X] Authorized to be charged to dep deficiency	tents involved: [1]
Street Address: <u>4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600</u> ; , City: <u>Irvine</u> State: <u>California</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>	 Deposit account number: 15-0665 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 	
	E THIS SPACE	
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. <u>Jeffrey A. Miller, Reg. No. 35,287</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 	Decer document: [3]	opy is a true copy of n <u>ber 26, 2002</u> Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks 1/2003 GT0N11 00000187 150665 5546408	th required cover sheet information to: , Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20)231
C:8021 360.00 CH		
DOCSSV1:216732.1 700693-2 RlH		
	PATE	ЛТ

PATENT REEL: 013634 FRAME: 0022

NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This **NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT** (the "Notice") is executed as of the date below, by **INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION**, a New York corporation ("IBM").

WHEREAS, IBM has entered into a "Patent Assignment Agreement" (the "Agreement") with CADENCE DESIGN SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("CADENCE"), dated September 27, 2002 ("Effective Date"), pursuant to which IBM has agreed to, among other things, assign to CADENCE certain United States patents.

WHEREAS, IBM and CADENCE wish to evidence the assignment of such patent rights made in the Agreement with this document.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, IBM agrees as follows:

ARTICLE I IBM PATENTS

"IBM Patents" shall mean the patents listed in Attachment A.

ARTICLE II ASSIGNMENTS

Effective on the Effective Date, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement, including certain reserved rights, IBM has assigned, transferred and conveyed to CADENCE all of IBM's right, title and interest in the IBM Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, IBM has caused this Notice to be executed.

INTEBNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION

Gerald Rosenthal Vice President

Date: December 19, 2002

ATTACHMENT A TO IBM PATENT ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

5546408
5548715
5691990
5392294
5515384
5796990
6178534
6327685
6442723

RECORDED: 12/26/2002